
AMENDMENT NUMBER 4 
 TO “AGREEMENT FOR TRADES-RELATED SERVICES” 

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER 4 TO AGREEMENT FOR TRADES-RELATED SERVICES (the 
“Fourth Amendment”) is made and entered into as of June 30, 2025 by and between the CITY 
OF IRVINE, a municipal corporation (“City”) and EL CAMINO ASPHALT PAVING CORP., a 
California corporation (“Contractor”), for the purpose of amending the written “Agreement for 
Trades-Related Services” entered into between City and Contractor as of November 30, 2021, 
City of Irvine contract number 20180 (the “Agreement”). 

1. The expiration date of the Agreement is changed from June 30, 2025 to June 30, 2026.

2. PART III, SPECIAL PROVISIONS, 8. Prevailing Rates of Wages, the last paragraph is
replaced in its entirety by the following,

If compliant certified payroll records in accordance with Labor Code Section 1776 are not
submitted to City by Contractor, City may withhold final payment until such compliant
certified payroll records are provided. The City of Irvine will be using the eComply
Solutions software for managing certified payrolls on this project. Accordingly, Contractor
shall register in, attend training for, and use the eComply Solutions software for submitting
certified payrolls and related tasks as deemed appropriate by the City of Irvine. When this
project commences, you will be contacted by an eComply Solutions representative
regarding this process. Further information will be provided via a separate communication
at that time.

3. PART V, BUDGET, is modified to include a 3% increase to the unit price based on the
Consumer Price Index data in accordance with EXHIBIT I, attached hereto.  The new not-
to-exceed contract value is increased by $4,305 from $143,500 to $147,805.00

3. Except as set forth in this Fourth Amendment, all terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

(Signatures follow on next page) 

1

20180D

Docusign Envelope ID: F6626F08-3CD3-4BAE-816A-D4F235ABB0AD



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Fourth Amendment to the 
Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized agents as of the date first set forth 
above.  

CITY OF IRVINE EL CAMINO ASPHALT PAVING CORP. 

By: directorsign2 By: cpsign3 
      Luis Estevez       Harvey Silvacpname3 
Its: Acting Director of Public Works & 
Sustainability 

Its: CEOcptitle3 

By: citymanagersign2 By: cpsign4 
      Oliver C. Chi       Diana Silvacpname4 
Its: City Manager Its: Secretarycptitle4 

Attest: 

By: clerksign2 
      Carl Petersen 
Its: City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 

By: attorneysign2 
 Jeffrey Melching 

2

Docusign Envelope ID: F6626F08-3CD3-4BAE-816A-D4F235ABB0AD



Item No. Description
Unit of 

Measure
Quantity

Previous  
Unit Price

Unit Price with 
CPI 3%

Total Price

1
Apply 1 coat of GuardTop RoadShield (Or City approved equal) and 1 coat of 
GuardTop Ultra Sealcoat (Or City approved equal) for areas between 0-25,000 square 
feet

SF 15000 $0.80 $0.824 $12,360.00

2
Apply 1 coat of GuardTop RoadShield (Or City approved equal) and 1 coat of 
GuardTop Ultra Sealcoat (Or City approved equal) for areas between 25,001-50,000 
square feet

SF 35000 $0.60 $0.618 $21,630.00

3
Apply 1 coat of GuardTop RoadShield (Or City approved equal) and 1 coat of 
GuardTop Ultra Sealcoat (Or City approved equal) for areas 50,001 square feet and 
above

SF 60000 $0.60 $0.618 $37,080.00

4
Apply 2 Coats of GuardTop RoadShield (Or City approved equal) for areas between 0-
25,000 square feet

SF 15000 $0.85 $0.876 $13,132.50

5
Apply 2 Coats of GuardTop RoadShield (Or City approved equal) for areas between 
25,001-50,000 square feet

SF 35000 $0.65 $0.670 $23,432.50

6
Apply 2 Coats of GuardTop RoadShield (Or City approved equal) for areas 50,001 
square feet and above

SF 60000 $0.65 $0.670 $40,170.00

Grand Total $147,805.00

EXHIBIT I

3

Docusign Envelope ID: F6626F08-3CD3-4BAE-816A-D4F235ABB0AD



BA20250589973

Entity Details

Corporation Name EL CAMINO ASPHALT PAVING CORP.

Entity No. 2227302

Formed In CALIFORNIA

Street Address of Principal Office of Corporation

Principal Address 784 N LEMON ST
ORANGE, CA 92867

Mailing Address of Corporation

Mailing Address 784 N LEMON ST
ORANGE, CA 92867

Attention

Street Address of California Office of Corporation

Street Address of California Office 784 N LEMON ST
ORANGE, CA 92867

Officers

Officer Name Officer Address Position(s)

Diana G. Silva 784 N. LEMON ST.
ORANGE, CA 92867

Secretary

HARVEY SILVA JR. 784 N. LEMON ST.
ORANGE, CA 92867

Chief Financial Officer

HARVEY SILVA JR 784 N LEMON ST
ORANGE, CA 92867

Chief Executive Officer

Additional Officers

Officer Name Officer Address Position Stated Position

None Entered

Directors

The number of vacancies on Board of Directors is: 0

Director Name Director Address

Diana G. Silva 784 N. LEMON ST.
ORANGE, CA 92867

HARVEY G. SILVA 784 N. LEMON ST.
ORANGE, CA 92867

Agent for Service of Process

Agent Name DIANA G SILVA

Agent Address 784 N LEMON ST
ORANGE, CA 92867

Type of Business

Type of Business ASPHALT CONTRACTOR

Email Notifications

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Office of the Secretary of State
STATEMENT OF INFORMATION
CORPORATION
California Secretary of State
1500 11th Street
Sacramento, California 95814
(916) 657-5448

B
3
5
4
3
-
5
3
6
6
 
0
3
/
2
1
/
2
0
2
5
 
3
:
5
1
 
P
M
 
R
e
c
e
i
v
e
d
 
b
y
 
C
a
l
i
f
o
r
n
i
a
 
S
e
c
r
e
t
a
r
y
 
o
f
 
S
t
a
t
e

Page 1 of 2

For Office Use Only

-FILED-
File No.: BA20250589973

Date Filed: 3/21/2025

4

Docusign Envelope ID: F6626F08-3CD3-4BAE-816A-D4F235ABB0AD



Opt-in Email Notifications No, I do NOT want to receive entity notifications via email. I 
prefer notifications by USPS mail.

Labor Judgment

No Officer or Director of this Corporation has an outstanding final judgment issued by the Division of Labor Standards 
Enforcement or a court of law, for which no appeal therefrom is pending, for the violation of any wage order or 
provision of the Labor Code.

Electronic Signature

By signing, I affirm that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized by California law to sign.

Diana G. Silva
Signature

03/21/2025
Date

B
3
5
4
3
-
5
3
6
7
 
0
3
/
2
1
/
2
0
2
5
 
3
:
5
1
 
P
M
 
R
e
c
e
i
v
e
d
 
b
y
 
C
a
l
i
f
o
r
n
i
a
 
S
e
c
r
e
t
a
r
y
 
o
f
 
S
t
a
t
e

Page 2 of 2

Docusign Envelope ID: F6626F08-3CD3-4BAE-816A-D4F235ABB0AD


		2025-06-09T09:56:20-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




